A D T A A CY

Approved by AICTE & PCI - NEW DELHI, Affiliated to JNTUK KAKINADA

Ph: 99 498 76664 Email: office@acop.edu.in Website: www.acop.edu.in

JNTUA CONSORTIA OF E-RESOURCES LETTER OF CONSENT



We, Aditya College of Pharmacy, Aditya Nagar, ADB Road, Surampalem, E..G.Dist, Andhra Pradesh, express our willingness to be the member of JNTUA Consortium and subscribe to the following –e-Resources for the year 2022

Name of the Publisher and Product	Amount to be paid (per institution)
M/s DaiknowPvt. Ltd., 85 IBM Micromedex	Rs.1,11,300/-
M/s Bureau for Health& Education Ex-Pharm Pharmacology Series Software	Rs.3,914/-

I hereby, undertake the responsibility to make the payment to the university by 18-04-2022 towards JNTUA consortium for accessing the resources as per the table given above and abide to the guidelines issued by the university from time to time.

PRINCIPAL
Aditya College of Pharmacy
SURAMPALEM-533637



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY ANANTAPUR ANANTHAPURAMU-515002, ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT OF PAYMENT TOWARDS JNTUA CONSORTIA FOR E-RESOURCES

This is to acknowledge the receipt of payment Rs.1.15.214/-(Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousands Two Hundred and Fourteen only) from Aditya College of Pharmacy, Aditya Nagar-ADB Road Surampalem-533437 Near Kakinada, East Godavari District, on date 16-04-2022 towards JNTUA Consortia for e-Resources for subscribing to the following resources for the year 2022.

S.No.	Name of the product	Amount in Rs. Per Institution per year inclusive of GST	Subscription period
1	IBM Micromedex	Rs.1,11,300/-	One Year
2	Experimental Pharmacology Series Software	Rs.3,914/-	One Year

O 1 AUG 2022 ANANTHAPURAMUUR

Signature of the Registrar with seal

Dated 2005TS RWOOD AND THE PARTY OF THE PART

Approved by AICTE & PCI - NEW DELHI, Affiliated to JNTUK KAKINADA

(Formerly known as Sri Sal Aditya Institute of Pharmaceutical Science & Research)

Ph: 99498 76664 Email: office@acop.edu.in Website: www.acop.edu.in

Form for Payments towards JNTUA Consortia of e-Resources

Form for Payments towards JN I UA Consortia of e-Resources				
Aditya College of Pharmacy				
3H				
NEFT				
Aditya College of Pharmacy				
CANARA BANK				
Surampalem				
CNRB0013268				
16.04.2022 & 16.05.2022				
Rs. 1,12,910/- & Rs. 2,304/-				
Total: 1,15,214/-				
P1 0622016454465, dated 16.04.2022				
P137220169656555, dated 17.05.2022				

^{*}Copy of payment advice is to be attached along with this form.



Ocacan Chance

Aditya College of Pharmacy SURAMPALEM-533437

Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) / NEFT Funds Transfer Requisition Form* (To be filled in by the Applicant in Block Letters)

Bank : CANARA Bank

Branch: Surampalem

Date: 16-04-2022

Name of the Ordering Customer (Remitter)	ADITYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Account Number of the Customer	32683070000055
Cheque Number	
Amount to be remitted	Rs.112910/-
	Rupees in words:One lakh twelve thousand nine hundred ten Only
Any others information relevant to ordering customer	
Full Name of the Beneficiary to whom funds are to be remitted	THE REGISTRAR JNTUA CONSORTIA OF E RESOURCES
Name of the Beneficiary Bank	STATE BANK OF INDIA
Name of the Beneficiary Bank Branch and Place	ANANTAPUR
IFSC code of the Beneficiary Bank	SBIN0002723
Account Number of Beneficiary to which funds are to be remitted	39076492371
Any other relevant information of Beneficiary / payment details	IBM Micromedex, Ex Pharm Pharmacology seried software

Remit the amount as per above details, by debiting my / our account for the amount of remittance plus you charges.#

Signature(s) of the Account Holder

Conditions of Transfer:

- 1. The Remitting Bank shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising or resulting from delay in transmission delivery or non delivery of Electronic message or mistake, omission or error in transmission of delivery thereof or in deciphering the message from any cause whatsoever of from its misinterpretation received or the action of the destination Bank or any act or even beyond control.
- 2. All the payment instructions shall be checked carefully by the remitter.
- 3. Messages received after the cut-of time will be sent on the next working day,

P1062201645 Fr

10 PP 2022

Bank : CANARA Bank

Branch : Surampalem

Date: 16-05-2022

	Date: 16-05-2022
Name of the Ordering Customer (Remitter)	ADITYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Account Number of the Customer	32683070000055
Cheque Number	
Amount to be remitted	Rs.2304/-
	Rupees in words:Two thousand three hundred four Only
any others information relevant to ordering customer	
Sell Manager Control	

Full Name of the Beneficiary to whom funds are to be remitted	
remitted remitted	THE REGISTRAR JNTUA CONSORTIA OF E RESOURCES
Name of the Beneficiary Bank	STATE BANK OF INDIA
Name of the Beneficiary Bank Branch and Place	ANANTARUS
IFSC code of the Beneficiary Bank	ANANTAPUR
Account Number 5	SBIN0002723
Account Number of Beneficiary to which funds are to be remitted	39076492371
Any other relevant information of Beneficiary / payment letails	IBM Micromedex, Ex Pharm Pharmacology seried software

Remit the amount as per above details, by debiting my / our account for the amount of remittance plus you charges. #

Conditions of Transfer:

- Signature(s) of the Account Holder
- 1. The Remitting Bank shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising or resulting from delay in transmission delivery or non delivery of Electronic message or mistake, omission or error in transmission of delivery thereof or in deciphering the message from any cause whatsoever of from its misinterpretation received or the action of the destination Bank or any act or even beyond control.
- 2. All the payment instructions shall be checked carefully by the remitter.
- 3. Messages received after the cut-of time will be sent on the next working day.

P137220169656555